

The social climate has changed drastically due to COVID-19, but the Prefecture continues to pursue new initiatives, including the establishment of Team Fukuoka, a public-private venture aimed at enticing foreign companies and talent to Fukuoka in relation to the government's plans create an international financial hub in Japan.

The seminar will showcase Fukuoka Prefecture's outstanding business environment and its business attraction initiatives.

Webinar Details:

Friday, 19th March, 2021

%Please register in advance to listen to the webinar which is free of charge.

※ We will send the link/URL for the webinar.

Session/Presenters:

✓ Business Environment in Fukuoka (14:00~14:15)

Fukuoka Pref Gov. (Toshio Otsuka, Section Leader, Investment Promotion Div.)

✓ Introduction of Accenture Intelligent Operation Center Fukuoka (14:20~14:35) Accenture Japan Ltd. (Mariko Tachikawa, Manager, Accenture Operations)

✓The Reason Why We Chose Fukuoka (14:40~14:55)

State Street Trust and Banking CO., LTD. (Hideyuki Takahashi, Director & Chairman)

✓ Efforts for Further Development of Fukuoka (15:00~15:30)

Fukuoka City Gov. (Soto Mizuno, Assistant Director, Business Startup & Investment Promotion Dept.) FUKUOKA JISHO CO., LTD. (Yuuki Hashinaga, Office of the President) SEKISUI HOUSE, LTD. (Tsukasa Matsubara, Urban Development, FUKUOKA MANSION Div.) Nishi-Nippon Railroad Co., Ltd. (Yuuka Tokunaga, "Fukuoka Building" Block Development Dept.)

Contact Us FUKUOKA FOREIGN INVESTMENT PROMOTION CENTER (Mr. Ando) TEL: 092 643 3441 E-mail: info@investfk.jp

Organizers: Fukuoka Prefectural Gov., FUKUOKA FOREIGN INVESTMENT PROMOTION CENTER Co-Organizers: Fukuoka City

Application Form

Company/Group Name		
Address 〒		
TEL:	FAX:	
E-mail:	(Contact Personnel:)	
Participant		
Dept.	Title	Name

Please apply by FAX or E-mail **[Application deadline:16 March, 2021]** Fax:092 - 643 - 3443 / E-mail:info@investfk.jp



FUKUOKA FOREIGN INVESTMENT PROMOTION CENTER Contact Personnel: Mr. Ando (Fukuoka Prefectural Gov. Investment Promotion Div.) TEL:092(643)3441 E-mail: info@investfk.jp